
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4006
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
SAMAKOL BARRAGE PROJECT
ANADI CHARAN SAHU

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Samakoi Barrage ( Irrigation Project) in Angul district is pending with the Central Water Commission for clearance since long; and

(b) if so, the decision taken by the Union Government for expeditious clearance of the project ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES

(SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) The Government of Orissa submitted modified project report o f Samakoi Barrage Project during September, 1999. The clearance of the Project is linked wi th the compliance of observations of various central appraising agencies by the State
Government.
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